Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1168242

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34192

Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

Address 2:

API No. 15 - 15-055-22228-00-00

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Spot Description:

SE_SE_SWNW gg. 36 Twp. 22 g R 31 [ ] East[ 0 west
2350 Feetfrom ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section

City:  OKLAHOMACITY  gtate: OK  zjp: 73102, 6406

Contact Person: __wanda ledbetter

Phone: (405 ) 429-5500

CONTRACTOR: License # 34127

Name: Tomcat Drilling LLC

Wellsite Geologist: Bob Wilcox

Purchaser: _No sales yet

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [0 slow
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw
[ ] oG []Gsw

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

[ ] Temp. Abd.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

1000 Feetfrom [ | East / O] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [ONw [Jse [Isw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Finney

Kathleen 2231

Lease Name: Well #: 1-36

Field Name:

Producing Formation: St Louis

Elevation: Ground:2886 Kelly Bushing: 2892

Total Vertical Depth: 5223 Plug Back Total Depth:9015

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

7117/2013 8/6/2013 9/27/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1879 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 18000 ppm  Fluid volume: 6840 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Weinette DiSp08a| LLC

Lease Name: _uUnknown License #: 10099

QuarterNW___ Sec. 00 Twp.00 S. R._00
County: Lipscomb TX

Permit #: 99999

[ ]East[0]West

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
11/14/2013

Confidential Release Date: _ 11/14/2015

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

NAOMI JAMES
Date:

11/14/2013

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:




T O O

1168242

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Kathleen 2231 Well 4 1-36

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 36 Twp.22 S. R.‘?’l [ ]East F ]West County: Finney

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Heebner 3988 -1056
Lansi 4032 -114
Cores Taken Llves [FINo ansing 03 0
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Marmaton 4512 -1620
. Pawnee 4585 -1693
List All E. Logs Run:
Cherokee 4624 -1732
Dipole Sonic
Triple combo Spectral Gamma Morrow 4738 -1846
Mississippian 4769 -1877
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 9.625 36 1879 Class A 450 See Report
Intermediate 8.75 7 26 5223 Econocem 50/50 POz | 505 See Report
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 4840-4846 CIBP 5015
2 4834-4837
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes E No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



P ALLEED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LE_C 060207 -

Federal Tax LD. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O.BOX 93999 .

SERVICE POIQ

SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 S
i SEC. TWP, RANGE . CALLED OUT B
oasotlnfis [ (50 51| PR T [,
COUNTY STATE
LEASE La¥hlesn [WELL# |30 |LoCATION Conrdan Gl L fdo \\«.1 UL 3N |Fianey £s
OLD OR@&’:{&lrcle one) Vw5 £ e l
CONTRACTOR 1w (- > OWNER _Sew€
TYPEOFJOB o r€ice i
HOLESIZE {2 T™D. {917 CEMENT
CASING SIZE 9 5/% DEPTH 12717 AMOUNT ORDERED _300<is B Dy
TUBING SIZE : DEPTH \SDsks Com 3% CC AP gl

DRILL PIPE

DEPTH

TooL _Iakd s ﬂoo"“DEpTH

PRES. MAX ’Pim Y™ MINIMUM

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 43: 73
CEMENTLEFT!N csc HR.T3

PERFS.

DISPLACEMENT Hi 27 Bbl

- EQUIPMENT

90 Wbl drzolakdito pit
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Lﬁktm ootz
#4923/ 281 HELPER Bhul Reauer”
BULK TRUCK A T
# 38l /210 DRIVER Brandbn gl Lihsen
BULK TRUCK

# 00O DRIVER AWty O heme 745

/7
. REMARKS:
Py 3eheks AT
AN ED sbg Faun
Dusplace ofa, W
’ \R*\o\ S\)\Uc.
Cement /V.:rLJ Cires )\a‘*‘c

Sk oo

CHARGETO:M }r ‘\‘33,'
STREET
CITY. ____STATE ZIP

ol

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and fummish cementer and helper(s) o assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
#icontractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

" TERMS ANB;CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side::

PRINTED NAME U

sioNATURE _MQ,

coMMON__ IS0 sbks,  @i.90 Qu8S.00

POZMIX @
GEL 3 sks @23 Yo 7036
CHLORIDE __ 5 sks @ 400 320, e
ASC @ ~

AMDE Fe0sks @25.90 7 770.00

&
“h
‘T

HANDLING_S®lp.e{H3 @ 248 1254.58 !
MILEAGE Q23ifas¥s50 % 2.bO  297%-32 ;

TOTAL 15 078.4

EECRSNORONONO)

Bir0e SRR

SERVICE
.DEPTHOFJOB__ 1877
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE L3 75
EXTRA FOOTAGE !
MILBAGE _ MIHY $°O @ ¥90 35505 .
MANIFOLD ﬂeccc{ @ 27500
L\/ 50 _ed.4o 220,
@
TOTAL 3093:75" 171
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT ’
G insevt @ 539,69
5= Cadiglizers @81.725 438.75
42" Baglhet- @ 579,30
I~ ‘k\ai“ul’w;a[ufz 5@ (849,80 i
1= leck callar @ bl L7

Brd~ TOTAL t,t?'?'l”".f? 55‘

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES 19941.88

15,7143, 3% N




HALLIBURTON

-1 Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 305021 [Ship To #: 3014225 Quote #: [sales Order #: 900644969
Customer: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC EBUSINESS Customer Rep: ., ROLAND
Well Name: Kathleene 2231 Well #: 1-36 lAPIUWI #:

Field:

CITY

City (SAP): GARDEN

County/Parish: Finney

IState: Kansas

Contractor: Tomcat

|Rig/Platform Name/Num: TOMCAT 3

Job Purpose: Cement Intermediate Casi

ng

Well Type: Development Well

Job Type: Cement Intermediate Casing

Sales Person: FRENCH, JEREMY

MERSHEK

ISrve Supervisor: WILTSHIRE,

[MBU ID Emp #: 195811

Job Personnel

HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp #
BERUMEN, 7 267804 | DOSEN, DUSTIN 7 543153 | ESTRADA, JOSE 7 541275
EDUARDO Corral
WILTSHIRE, 7 195811
MERSHEK TonJe
Equipment
HES Unit # | Distance-1 way | HES Unit # | Distance-1 way HES Unit # | Distance-1way | HES Unit # | Distance-1 way
Job Hours
Date On Location | Operating Date On Location | Operating Date On Location Operating
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
TOTAL | Total is the sum of each column separately
Job Job Times
Formation Name | Date Time Time Zone
Formation Depth (MD) [Top | Bottom | Called Out
Form Type BHST On Location
Job depth MD 5223 ft lJob Depth TVD 5223. ft |Job Started 06 - Aug - 2013 14:48 CST
Water Depth Wk Ht Above Floor Job Completed | 06 - Aug-2013 | 16:35 CST
Perforation Depth (MD)IFrom ] lTo | |Departed Loc
Well Data
Description New / Max Size ID Weight Thread Grade | Top MD | Bottom | Top | Bottom
Used |pressure| in in lbm/ft ft MD TVD TVD
psig ft ft ft
8.75" Open Hole 8.75 900. 6060.
7" Intermediate  |Unknow 7. 6.276 26. LTC P-110 6060.
Casing n
9.625" Surface  |Unknow 9.625 | 8.921 36. LTC J-55 950.
Casing n
Sales/Rental/3"™ Party (HES)
Description Qty |Qty uom| Depth Supplier
PLUG,CMTG, TOP,7,HWE,5.66 MIN/6.54 MAX CS 1 EA
Tools and Accessories
Type Size | Qty | Make | Depth Type Size | Qty | Make | Depth Type Size Qty Make
Guide Shoe Packer Top Plug
Float Shoe Bridge Plug Bottom Plug
Float Collar Retainer SSR plug set
Insert Float Plug Container
Stage Tool Centralizers
Miscellaneous Materials
Gelling Agt Conc ISurfactant Conc Acid Type Qty Conc | %
Treatment Fid Conc Inhibitor Conc Sand Type Size Qty
Summit Version: 7.3.0106 Tuesday, August 06, 2013 18:27:00




HALLIBURTON Cementing Job Summary
Fluid Data
__Stage/Plug #: 1_ A
Fluid| Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty | Mixing | Yield Mix Rate | Total Mix
# uom | Density | ft3/sk | Fluid |bbl/min|Fluid Gal/sk
Ibm/gal Gallsk
1 Rig Supplied 30.00 | bbl 8.33 .0 .0 .0
Gel Water
2 Lead Cement ECONOCEM (TM) SYSTEM (452992) 335.0 | sacks 12, 2.23 12.4 12.4
0.2 % HR-800, 50 LB SACK (101619742)
3% CAL-SEAL 60, 50 LB BAG (101217146)
6 % BENTONITE, BULK (100003682)
0.1% WG-17, 50 LB SK (100003623)
12.395 Gal FRESH WATER
3 Tail Cement POZ STANDARD 50/50 - SBM (12308) ] 170.0 [ sacks | 13.6 1.48 7.1 ] 7.1
0.25 % SA-1015, 50 LB SACK (102077046)
0.2 % CFR-3, W/O DEFOAMER, 50 LB SK (100003653)
7.096 Gal FRESH WATER
4 | Displacement [198.00] bbl | 833 | 0 | .0 0 |
Calculated Values Pressures Volumes
Displacement Shut In: Instant Lost Returns Cement Slurry Pad
Top Of Cement 5 Min iCement Returns IActual Displacement [Treatment
Frac Gradient 15 Min ISpacers Load and Breakdown Total Job
Rates
Circulating | | Mixing | | Displacement | [ Avg.Job |
Cement Left In Pipe |Amount| 84 ft [Reason [Shoe Joint
FracRing#1@| [ID]|  [Fracring #2 @) [ID]  [Frac Ring # 3 @] [ID]  [FracRing # 4 @] [ D]
Customer Rgpre; tive Signature
The Information Stated Herein Is Correct W / /
= V.
7

Summit Version:

7.3.0106

4 2 a8

7

Tuesday, August 06, 2013 18:27:00
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 14, 2013

wanda ledbetter

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re:ACO1
API 15-055-22228-00-00
Kathleen 2231 1-36
NW/4 Sec.36-22S-31W
Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
wanda ledbetter
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	olicense: 34192
	oname: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
	oaddr1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 6406
	ocontact: wanda ledbetter
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 429-5500
	clicense: 34127
	cname: Tomcat Drilling LLC
	geologist: Bob Wilcox
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	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: SIOW
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	Section: 36
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	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
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	WGS84: Off
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	lname: Kathleen 2231
	wellnumber: 1-36
	FieldName: 
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	ElevationGL: 2886
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	td: 5223
	pbtd: 5015
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 1879
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 18000
	fluid: 6840
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: Weinette Disposal LLC
	flease: unknown
	flicense: 10099
	fqtr: NW
	fsection: 00
	ftownship: 00
	frange: 00
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Lipscomb TX
	fpermit: 99999
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	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/14/2013
	DateConfReleased: 11/14/2015
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	GeoReportRecd: Off
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	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 11/14/2013
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dipole Sonic		
Triple combo Spectral Gamma	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Heebner
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	purpose1: 
	size1: 
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	weight1: 
	setting1: 
	cement1: 
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	purpose2: Surface
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 9.625
	weight2: 36
	setting2: 1879
	cement2: Class A
	sacks2: 450
	additive2: See Report
	purpose3: Intermediate
	size3: 8.75
	casing3: 7
	weight3: 26
	setting3: 5223
	cement3: Econocem  50/50 POZ
	sacks3: 505
	additive3: See Report
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 2
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	acid1: CIBP
	d1: 5015
	shots2: 2
	perf2: 4834-4837
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	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
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	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
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	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


